

Ajay

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY & INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 3359 OF 2021
WITH
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 2341 OF 2021

Prasanna Balakrishna Panicker alias Prasanna Balkrishna Panicker	.. Deceased
Sushma Sanjay Ambolkar	.. Petitioner
Rekha Prasanna Panicker	.. Respondent

-
- Mr. Mayank Tripathi, Advocate i/by Bhushan Walimbe for Petitioner.
 - Mr. Ganesh Patil, Advocate for Respondent.
-

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : NOVEMBER 19, 2025.

P.C.:

- 1.** Heard Mr. Tripathi, learned Advocate for Petitioner and Mr. Patil, learned Advocate for Respondent.
- 2.** Present Petition is filed by the mother the deceased.
- 3.** By consent of the parties, Ms. Seema Sarnaik, learned Senior Advocate practicing as Counsel / Advocate practicing in this Court (Mobile No.9821026752) is appointed as Mediator to resolve the disputes between parties.
- 4.** Parties to approach the learned Mediator to fix the schedule of dates of meeting with the parties.

- 5.** Parties shall extend full co-operation during mediation.
- 6.** Both parties agree to bear the costs of mediation / Mediator's fees / charges equally.
- 7.** Advocate for Petitioner shall co-ordinate with the learned Mediator as well as respective parties / Advocate for Respondent for the purpose of arranging the mediation meetings.
- 8.** Learned Mediator is requested to submit her report by 15th December, 2025.
- 9.** The learned Mediator is permitted by this Court to call for the documents and parties are directed to produce the same before the learned Mediator.
- 10.** Stand over to 19th December 2025.

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Ajay

AJAY
TRAMBAK
UGALMUGALE

Digitally signed by
AJAY TRAMBAK
UGALMUGALE
Date: 2025.11.19
18:23:46 +0530